
2014 MSHSL Section 2A Championships Boys 
Blue Earth            Oct. 23, 2014 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Martin County West       40    2    7    8    9   14   20   23  17:09.0  1:00.6 
  2 Waseca                   51    1    4   11   17   18   40   50  17:04.8  1:52.8 
  3 Belle Plaine            144   22   24   31   33   34   35   39  18:00.3  0:18.6 
  4 Gfw                     163    5   15   16   63   64   72  107  18:04.6  2:00.2 
  5 Mankato Loyola/Clevel   179   10   27   44   45   53   71  138  18:11.1  1:25.1 
  6 St Peter                184   12   29   36   51   56   87   99  18:12.1  1:29.7 
  7 Tri City United         247   19   41   54   58   75   89  112  18:37.3  1:30.4 
  8 Lcwm/Nicollet           252    3   38   57   76   78   97       18:29.8  2:42.8 
  9 Fairmont                274    6   42   49   82   95  104  121  18:40.4  2:45.2 
 10 Blue Earth Area         277   13   28   62   81   93   94  113  18:43.4  2:21.4 
 11 St. James Area          286   26   47   60   73   80   83   85  18:48.0  1:27.2 
 12 United South Central    325   30   37   67   90  101  127  132  19:00.2  1:58.6 
 13 Maple River             343   52   61   65   69   96  111  116  19:07.6  1:11.0 
 14 Sibley East             349   32   68   70   88   91   98  114  19:08.4  1:36.5 
 15 Wem- Jwp                403   21   43  103  106  130            19:36.8  3:43.2 
 16 Mvl                     435   25   77  100  110  123  128  134  19:42.0  3:00.8 
 17 LeSueur-Henderson       451   55   74  102  105  115  119  124  19:45.5  1:42.4 
 18 Sm/Se/Nuc               454   59   84   86  108  117  126  131  19:47.7  1:40.4 
19* Nrheg                   509   66   92  109  120  122  137       20:05.5  1:43.5 
20* Medford                 509   46   48  136  139  140            22:29.9  9:50.5 
 21 Madelia/Truman/Martin   584   79  118  125  129  133  135  141  20:52.3  2:18.3 
 
1. Martin County West 
    2  Jonah Mayo, 12             16:34.5   
    7  Matthew Viesselman, 12     17:08.0   
    8  Joshua Bjerken, 10         17:13.2   
    9  Nick Holm, 12              17:14.2   
   14  Chris Kahler, 12           17:35.0   
   20  Ramon Bowie, 1             17:48.1   
   23  Dylan Brockman, 12         17:50.5   
Total Time = 1:25:44.9     Total Places = 40 
 
2. Waseca 
    1  Shane Streich, 12          15:52.5   
    4  Cole Streich, 10           16:44.0   
   11  Jesse Delgado, 11          17:18.4   
   17  Brett Attenberger, 1       17:43.5   
   18  Jacob Wilkening, 12        17:45.3   
   40  Cole Halla, 8              18:20.0   
   50  Jake Guse, 10              18:35.1   
Total Time = 1:25:23.7     Total Places = 51 
 
3. Belle Plaine 
   22  Kyle Siemon, 9             17:50.0   
   24  Kellen Bergs, 10           17:52.5   
   31  Carter Olson, 12           18:03.6   
   33  Dylan Bigaouette, 11       18:06.9   
   34  Tyler Shoemaker, 12        18:08.5   
   35  Max Hughes, 12             18:09.9   
   39  Elliot Rudd, 8             18:16.8   
Total Time = 1:30:01.5     Total Places = 144 
 
4. Gfw 
    5  Tyler Sassenberg, 12       17:00.5   
   15  Samuel Stresemann, 10      17:40.4   
   16  Alex Griswold, 12          17:42.4   
   63  Jordan Halstead, 1         18:59.0   
   64  Alex Burns, 10             19:00.7   
   72  Jack Bussler, 12           19:11.3   
  107  Will Pioske, 1             20:11.9   
Total Time = 1:30:23.0     Total Places = 163 
 
5. Mankato Loyola/Clevel 
   10  Landon Javens, 9           17:16.1   
   27  Brady Omtvedt, 9           17:59.0   
   44  Micah Rentschler, 8        18:28.0   
   45  Coleton Giefer, 10         18:31.2   
   53  Payton Remiger, 9          18:41.2   
   71  Aaron Guentzel, 12         19:10.6   
  138  Nate Johnson, 12           23:50.0   
Total Time = 1:30:55.5     Total Places = 179 

 
6. St Peter 
   12  Cody Vacek, 11             17:20.6   
   29  Mo Issack, 10              18:01.8   
   36  Farah Ahmed, 9             18:12.6   
   51  Bailey More, 8             18:35.2   
   56  Drew Elofson, 9            18:50.3   
   87  Sanguja Hassan, 11         19:38.1   
   99  Gage Hinderscheid, 10      19:58.5   
Total Time = 1:31:00.5     Total Places = 184 
 
7. Tri City United 
   19  Jared Dooley, 12           17:47.5   
   41  Benny Barnack, 11          18:22.5   
   54  Thomas Franek, 11          18:42.4   
   58  Kelly Nordling, 12         18:55.9   
   75  Chris Pieper, 11           19:17.8   
   89  Alex Schaak, 12            19:38.7   
  112  Mac Malecha, 12            20:28.6   
Total Time = 1:33:06.1     Total Places = 247 
 
8. Lcwm/Nicollet 
    3  John Roth, 11              16:38.6   
   38  Kalen Magers, 11           18:15.6   
   57  Seth Hartman, 10           18:54.1   
   76  Damon Schmalzriedt, 11     19:19.3   
   78  Alejandro Colina, 10       19:21.3   
   97  Brenden Hoosline, 11       19:52.9   
Total Time = 1:32:28.9     Total Places = 252 
 
9. Fairmont 
    6  Josh Sundblad, 11          17:04.0   
   42  Kaleb Linse, 12            18:24.0   
   49  Nathan Willett, 1          18:34.6   
   82  Andrew Moeller, 8          19:30.1   
   95  Ben Huinker, 10            19:49.1   
  104  Cody Lane, 1               20:06.9   
  121  Noah Wolter, 1             20:40.0   
Total Time = 1:33:21.8     Total Places = 274 
 
10. Blue Earth Area 
   13  Michael Ankeny, 12         17:23.5   
   28  Zach Vaske, 11             18:00.8   
   62  Seth Becker, 10            18:58.7   
   81  Brady Olsen, 7             19:28.8   
   93  Alan Davids, 11            19:44.9   
   94  Adam Buseman, 11           19:46.5   
  113  Alex Benson, 12            20:29.1   
Total Time = 1:33:36.7     Total Places = 277 

 
 
 
 
 



11. St. James Area 
   26  Lukas Pierson, 1           17:56.3   
   47  Leonardo Tellez, 1         18:31.6   
   60  Chase Bottin, 10           18:56.4   
   73  Miguel Gonzalez, 11        19:12.0   
   80  Ty Nelson, 12              19:23.5   
   83  Ricardo Vite, 1            19:34.0   
   85  Jory Petersen, 12          19:35.1   
Total Time = 1:33:59.8     Total Places = 286 
 
12. United South Central 
   30  Thomas Mantor, 11          18:01.9   
   37  Brian Remington, 12        18:13.2   
   67  Adam Stevermer, 12         19:05.3   
   90  Chris Mulholland, 10       19:40.0   
  101  Caleb Hubbard, 1           20:00.5   
  127  Hunter Malwitz, 1          21:24.9   
  132  Cody Cory, 1               21:38.6   
Total Time = 1:35:00.9     Total Places = 325 
 
13. Maple River 
   52  Trevor Lemmon, 11          18:39.6   
   61  Noah Lindsey, 12           18:57.5   
   65  Michael Larson, 1          19:01.4   
   69  Ryan Evenson, 12           19:08.5   
   96  Isaiah Lippert, 10         19:50.6   
  111  Russell Caldwell, 12       20:27.4   
  116  Tanner Carey-Fritz, 12     20:33.5   
Total Time = 1:35:37.6     Total Places = 343 
 
14. Sibley East 
   32  Cole Brun, 12              18:05.6   
   68  Jack Ballalatak, 11        19:06.8   
   70  Logan Tesch, 9             19:08.9   
   88  Korban Strand, 12          19:38.4   
   91  Kristian Schow, 9          19:42.0   
   98  Justin Bennett, 11         19:55.7   
  114  Sam Thies, 12              20:30.0   
Total Time = 1:35:41.7     Total Places = 349 
 
15. Wem- Jwp 
   21  Kaden Cameron, 1           17:49.5   
   43  Brennen Mogensen, 12       18:25.2   
  103  Lewis Becker, 1            20:06.0   
  106  Trevor West, 11            20:10.7   
  130  Nick Jewison, 12           21:32.6   
Total Time = 1:38:04.0     Total Places = 403 
 

16. Mvl 
   25  Brandon Steffl, 11         17:55.8   
   77  Levi Stelljes, 10          19:20.9   
  100  Jacob Grefe, 11            19:59.5   
  110  Kyle Buch, 10              20:17.2   
  123  Joe Finken, 10             20:56.6   
  128  Callahan Diersen, 10       21:26.5   
  134  Thomas Pfingsten, 11       21:49.0   
Total Time = 1:38:30.0     Total Places = 435 
 
17. LeSueur-Henderson 
   55  Shane Boehne, 12           18:49.1   
   74  Chris Healy, 10            19:12.9   
  102  Rhett Streeter, 10         20:04.3   
  105  Lane Schwarz, 8            20:09.5   
  115  Jack Schwartz, 10          20:31.4   
  119  David Pioske, 12           20:37.7   
  124  Daniel Felmlee, 10         21:05.0   
Total Time = 1:38:47.2     Total Places = 451 
 
18. Sm/Se/Nuc 
   59  Stephen Joyce, 12          18:56.1   
   84  Ben Jacobitz, 11           19:35.0   
   86  Zac Long, 11               19:37.7   
  108  Isaac Nelson, 1            20:12.8   
  117  Ruben Astorga, 12          20:36.5   
  126  Nick Demaris, 12           21:18.0   
  131  Caleb Kirchberg, 10        21:36.4   
Total Time = 1:38:58.1     Total Places = 454 
 
19*. Nrheg 
   66  Tyler Schlaak, 11          19:03.7   
   92  Zach Mely, 11              19:42.4   
  109  Josh Fleming, 10           20:16.1   
  120  Brenden McMann, 9          20:38.1   
  122  Ben Lewer, 9               20:47.2   
  137  Aaron Seath, 11            23:42.6   
Total Time = 1:40:27.5     Total Places = 509 
 
20*. Medford 
   46  Alex Goetze, 11            18:31.4   
   48  Dillon Ripka, 12           18:34.3   
  136  Dakota Wiersma, 1          22:52.3   
  139  Brett Johnson, 8           24:09.4   
  140  Tristen Kern, 1            28:21.9   
Total Time = 1:52:29.3     Total Places = 509 
 
21. Madelia/Truman/Martin 
   79  Abraham Bergeman, 12       19:21.6   
  118  Noah Frelich, 10           20:36.9   
  125  Ryan Lassas, 11            21:10.3   
  129  Jeremiah Colon, 1          21:32.5   
  133  Matthew Trueblood, 11      21:39.8   
  135  Jerson Castro, 12          22:23.5   
  141  Eli Bergeman, 1            29:30.7   
Total Time = 1:44:21.1     Total Places = 584 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Shane Streich, 12          15:52.5    Waseca                
    2     2  Jonah Mayo, 12             16:34.5    Martin County West    
    3     3  John Roth, 11              16:38.6    Lcwm/Nicollet         
    4     4  Cole Streich, 10           16:44.0    Waseca                
    5     5  Tyler Sassenberg, 12       17:00.5    Gfw                   
    6     6  Josh Sundblad, 11          17:04.0    Fairmont              
    7     7  Matthew Viesselman, 12     17:08.0    Martin County West    
    8     8  Joshua Bjerken, 10         17:13.2    Martin County West    
    9     9  Nick Holm, 12              17:14.2    Martin County West    
   10    10  Landon Javens, 9           17:16.1    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   11    11  Jesse Delgado, 11          17:18.4    Waseca                
   12    12  Cody Vacek, 11             17:20.6    St Peter              
   13    13  Michael Ankeny, 12         17:23.5    Blue Earth Area       
   14    14  Chris Kahler, 12           17:35.0    Martin County West    
   15    15  Samuel Stresemann, 10      17:40.4    Gfw                   
   16    16  Alex Griswold, 12          17:42.4    Gfw                   
   17    17  Brett Attenberger, 1       17:43.5    Waseca                
   18    18  Jacob Wilkening, 12        17:45.3    Waseca                
   19    19  Jared Dooley, 12           17:47.5    Tri City United       
   20    20  Ramon Bowie, 1             17:48.1    Martin County West    
   21    21  Kaden Cameron, 1           17:49.5    Wem- Jwp              
   22    22  Kyle Siemon, 9             17:50.0    Belle Plaine          
   23    23  Dylan Brockman, 12         17:50.5    Martin County West    



   24    24  Kellen Bergs, 10           17:52.5    Belle Plaine          
   25    25  Brandon Steffl, 11         17:55.8    Mvl                   
   26    26  Lukas Pierson, 1           17:56.3    St. James Area        
   27    27  Brady Omtvedt, 9           17:59.0    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   28    28  Zach Vaske, 11             18:00.8    Blue Earth Area       
   29    29  Mo Issack, 10              18:01.8    St Peter              
   30    30  Thomas Mantor, 11          18:01.9    United South Central  
   31    31  Carter Olson, 12           18:03.6    Belle Plaine          
   32    32  Cole Brun, 12              18:05.6    Sibley East           
   33    33  Dylan Bigaouette, 11       18:06.9    Belle Plaine          
   34    34  Tyler Shoemaker, 12        18:08.5    Belle Plaine          
   35    35  Max Hughes, 12             18:09.9    Belle Plaine          
   36    36  Farah Ahmed, 9             18:12.6    St Peter              
   37    37  Brian Remington, 12        18:13.2    United South Central  
   38    38  Kalen Magers, 11           18:15.6    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   39    39  Elliot Rudd, 8             18:16.8    Belle Plaine          
   40    40  Cole Halla, 8              18:20.0    Waseca                
   41    41  Benny Barnack, 11          18:22.5    Tri City United       
   42    42  Kaleb Linse, 12            18:24.0    Fairmont              
   43    43  Brennen Mogensen, 12       18:25.2    Wem- Jwp              
   44    44  Micah Rentschler, 8        18:28.0    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   45    45  Coleton Giefer, 10         18:31.2    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   46    46  Alex Goetze, 11            18:31.4    Medford               
   47    47  Leonardo Tellez, 1         18:31.6    St. James Area        
   48    48  Dillon Ripka, 12           18:34.3    Medford               
   49    49  Nathan Willett, 1          18:34.6    Fairmont              
   50    50  Jake Guse, 10              18:35.1    Waseca                
   51    51  Bailey More, 8             18:35.2    St Peter              
   52    52  Trevor Lemmon, 11          18:39.6    Maple River           
   53    53  Payton Remiger, 9          18:41.2    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   54    54  Thomas Franek, 11          18:42.4    Tri City United       
   55    55  Shane Boehne, 12           18:49.1    LeSueur-Henderson     
   56    56  Drew Elofson, 9            18:50.3    St Peter              
   57    57  Seth Hartman, 10           18:54.1    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   58    58  Kelly Nordling, 12         18:55.9    Tri City United       
   59    59  Stephen Joyce, 12          18:56.1    Sm/Se/Nuc             
   60    60  Chase Bottin, 10           18:56.4    St. James Area        
   61    61  Noah Lindsey, 12           18:57.5    Maple River           
   62    62  Seth Becker, 10            18:58.7    Blue Earth Area       
   63    63  Jordan Halstead, 1         18:59.0    Gfw                   
   64    64  Alex Burns, 10             19:00.7    Gfw                   
   65    65  Michael Larson, 1          19:01.4    Maple River           
   66    66  Tyler Schlaak, 11          19:03.7    Nrheg                 
   67    67  Adam Stevermer, 12         19:05.3    United South Central  
   68    68  Jack Ballalatak, 11        19:06.8    Sibley East           
   69    69  Ryan Evenson, 12           19:08.5    Maple River           
   70    70  Logan Tesch, 9             19:08.9    Sibley East           
   71    71  Aaron Guentzel, 12         19:10.6    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
   72    72  Jack Bussler, 12           19:11.3    Gfw                   
   73    73  Miguel Gonzalez, 11        19:12.0    St. James Area        
   74    74  Chris Healy, 10            19:12.9    LeSueur-Henderson     
   75    75  Chris Pieper, 11           19:17.8    Tri City United       
   76    76  Damon Schmalzriedt, 11     19:19.3    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   77    77  Levi Stelljes, 10          19:20.9    Mvl                   
   78    78  Alejandro Colina, 10       19:21.3    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   79    79  Abraham Bergeman, 12       19:21.6    Madelia/Truman/Martin  
   80    80  Ty Nelson, 12              19:23.5    St. James Area        
   81    81  Brady Olsen, 7             19:28.8    Blue Earth Area       
   82    82  Andrew Moeller, 8          19:30.1    Fairmont              
   83    83  Ricardo Vite, 1            19:34.0    St. James Area        
   84    84  Ben Jacobitz, 11           19:35.0    Sm/Se/Nuc             
   85    85  Jory Petersen, 12          19:35.1    St. James Area        
   86    86  Zac Long, 11               19:37.7    Sm/Se/Nuc             
   87    87  Sanguja Hassan, 11         19:38.1    St Peter              
   88    88  Korban Strand, 12          19:38.4    Sibley East           
   89    89  Alex Schaak, 12            19:38.7    Tri City United       
   90    90  Chris Mulholland, 10       19:40.0    United South Central  
   91    91  Kristian Schow, 9          19:42.0    Sibley East           
   92    92  Zach Mely, 11              19:42.4    Nrheg                 
   93    93  Alan Davids, 11            19:44.9    Blue Earth Area       
   94    94  Adam Buseman, 11           19:46.5    Blue Earth Area       
   95    95  Ben Huinker, 10            19:49.1    Fairmont              
   96    96  Isaiah Lippert, 10         19:50.6    Maple River           
   97    97  Brenden Hoosline, 11       19:52.9    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   98    98  Justin Bennett, 11         19:55.7    Sibley East           
   99    99  Gage Hinderscheid, 10      19:58.5    St Peter              
  100   100  Jacob Grefe, 11            19:59.5    Mvl                   
  101   101  Caleb Hubbard, 1           20:00.5    United South Central  
  102   102  Rhett Streeter, 10         20:04.3    LeSueur-Henderson     
  103   103  Lewis Becker, 1            20:06.0    Wem- Jwp              
  104   104  Cody Lane, 1               20:06.9    Fairmont              



  105   105  Lane Schwarz, 8            20:09.5    LeSueur-Henderson     
  106   106  Trevor West, 11            20:10.7    Wem- Jwp              
  107   107  Will Pioske, 1             20:11.9    Gfw                   
  108   108  Isaac Nelson, 1            20:12.8    Sm/Se/Nuc             
  109   109  Josh Fleming, 10           20:16.1    Nrheg                 
  110   110  Kyle Buch, 10              20:17.2    Mvl                   
  111   111  Russell Caldwell, 12       20:27.4    Maple River           
  112   112  Mac Malecha, 12            20:28.6    Tri City United       
  113   113  Alex Benson, 12            20:29.1    Blue Earth Area       
  114   114  Sam Thies, 12              20:30.0    Sibley East           
  115   115  Jack Schwartz, 10          20:31.4    LeSueur-Henderson     
  116   116  Tanner Carey-Fritz, 12     20:33.5    Maple River           
  117   117  Ruben Astorga, 12          20:36.5    Sm/Se/Nuc             
  118   118  Noah Frelich, 10           20:36.9    Madelia/Truman/Martin  
  119   119  David Pioske, 12           20:37.7    LeSueur-Henderson     
  120   120  Brenden McMann, 9          20:38.1    Nrheg                 
  121   121  Noah Wolter, 1             20:40.0    Fairmont              
  122   122  Ben Lewer, 9               20:47.2    Nrheg                 
  123   123  Joe Finken, 10             20:56.6    Mvl                   
  124   124  Daniel Felmlee, 10         21:05.0    LeSueur-Henderson     
  125   125  Ryan Lassas, 11            21:10.3    Madelia/Truman/Martin  
  126   126  Nick Demaris, 12           21:18.0    Sm/Se/Nuc             
  127   127  Hunter Malwitz, 1          21:24.9    United South Central  
  128   128  Callahan Diersen, 10       21:26.5    Mvl                   
  129   129  Jeremiah Colon, 1          21:32.5    Madelia/Truman/Martin  
  130   130  Nick Jewison, 12           21:32.6    Wem- Jwp              
  131   131  Caleb Kirchberg, 10        21:36.4    Sm/Se/Nuc             
  132   132  Cody Cory, 1               21:38.6    United South Central  
  133   133  Matthew Trueblood, 11      21:39.8    Madelia/Truman/Martin  
  134   134  Thomas Pfingsten, 11       21:49.0    Mvl                   
  135   135  Jerson Castro, 12          22:23.5    Madelia/Truman/Martin  
  136   136  Dakota Wiersma, 1          22:52.3    Medford               
  137   137  Aaron Seath, 11            23:42.6    Nrheg                 
  138   138  Nate Johnson, 12           23:50.0    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
  139   139  Brett Johnson, 8           24:09.4    Medford               
  140   140  Tristen Kern, 1            28:21.9    Medford               
  141   141  Eli Bergeman, 1            29:30.7    Madelia/Truman/Martin 


